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AN ACT relating Lo motor vehicles, to anend secLions 60-488 and 60-4,LZL,
Reissue Revised SLatutes of Nebraska, Lo change provisions relating
to an exenpLion from notor vehicle operatorrs license requiremenLs,.
to provlde for the lssuance of operatorrs llcenses wlthout
exanination as prescribedi and to repcal the original secLj.ons.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section L. SecLion 50-488, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is
amended Lo readr

50-488. (l) A nonresident shall not be prevented from operaLing a
notor vehicle upon Lhe highways of Lhis state during the period vrithin which
he or she nay lawfully operate such motor vehicle in the state under the
generaL motor vehicle laws of Lhis statc, but in no event shall such innuniLy
extend beyond a peri.od of thirty days continuous residence in the State of
Nebraska.

(2) Subsection (1) of thls section shall be subject to the following
llnitati.ons:

(a) Such nonresident 6hall be duly licensed under the motor vehicle
laws of the Btate of his or her resi-dence or have conplied with the laws of
the staLe of hls or her residence relating to the registraLion or ticensing of
motor vehicl.es and conformed to Lhe laws of such state of residence in
relation to the operators of Dotor vehlcles,(b) A nonresident who is serving in Lhis stale on acLive duLy as a
nenber of the United States Arned Forces, or the spouse of any such person or
a dependenL of pcrsen tho he. beqr rith such nember of the arned forces, shall
be exenpt from Lhe licensing requirenents of this state if he or she i6 duly
licensed under the laws of the state of his or her residcnce,.

(c) A nonresidenL who is considered Lo be a full-tine student in any
institution of postsecondary educaLion in this state shall be exempL fron the
llcenslng requirenents of this staLe if such person is duly licensed under Lhe
laws of the state of his or her residence; and

(d) A nonresident certifled by the Department of Labor, Division of
Employnent, as engaged in Lenporary aqricultural enploynene in Nebraska for aperiod of not to exceed sixty days may be granted an additional thirty daysr
inmunity if a similar imnunity is granLcd by Lhe sLaLe of his or her pernanenL
resldence to residenLs of Nebraska while tenporarily enployed in agriculCural
cmployment in such BLate,

Sec. 2. SecLion 60-4,12!, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is
anended to read:

60-4,L2L, The operaLor's license of any person serving on active
duLy, other than for training purposeE, outside Ehe StaLe of Nebraska as a
nenber of the UniLed States Arned Eorces, or the spouse of any such person or
a peffi Hho h6 b€fi si+h dependent of such member of Lhe arned forces, shall
be valid during such person's period of active duty and for not nore than
sixty days immediaLely following such person's date of separation from servlce
and shall be renewed after the expiraLion date without examination upon
writLen applicaLion to the comLy treasurer who issued Lhe license. No person
shall be pernitLed to renew a license in such manner more than twice.

The county Lreasurer also shall is6ue a reneilal license, wlthouE
exaninaLion. to anv person r,rho is serving in the arned forces of the United
SLaLes. or Lhe sDouse of anv such Derson or a deoendenL of such member of the
armed forccs - and t{ho nakes appLicaLion for renewal wiLhin nineLv davs prior
Lo thc expiration date of his or her license whj.Ie Lhe member is stlll on
active duty upon proof thaL such nember is stilf on acLive duty. The county
Lrcasurer also shall issue a renewal license, wlthout examination, to any
person whose license expired whlle serving in Lhe arned forces of the UniLed
sLaLes, or Lhe spouse of any such person or a person tlho hat be€fi t#i+h
dependent of such menber of Lhe arned forces, and who makes applicaLion for
reneHal wj.Lhin sixLy days afLer hj.s or her (1) discharge or reLurn to the
state of Nebraska to reside, whichever is laler, or (2) return to the State of
Nebraska while Lhe nenber ls sLill on acLive duLy upon proof thaL such nember
is stil1 on active duEy. Each individual who is applying for renewal of his
or her operator's license shall submj.L his or her previous license to the
examiner or/ when the previous license is uavailable, furnish proof of
idenLification in accordance vriLh secLion 60-484.
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sec. 3. origlnal secLions 50-488 and
StaLutes of Nebraska, are repealed.
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